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Why Greenfields Outdoor Fitness?

It’s never been more important to get everyone in the community exercising! 

Since 2007, Greenfields Outdoor Fitness has led the way in creating fun,     	
       interactive exercise areas available to the public 24/7.

FITNESS FOR YOUR COMMUNITY There’s no one-size-fits-all approach to fitness! We specialize in 
making sure that everyone – from teens to adults to seniors, and even people in wheelchairs – can 

exercise on equipment that’s suited to their needs. By helping people overcome the obstacles in their 
journey to becoming healthier, Greenfields is improving the quality of life for people across the world. 

CUSTOMIZE IT! 
Need to modify 

one of our 
packages to your 
project’s needs? 
Our design team 
is ready to help. 

Looking for 
custom colors? 

Just let us know 
what you need. 

PEACE OF MIND Our industry-leading warranty means you 
should expect no out-of-pocket maintenance costs for at 
least the first five years. Greenfields’ equipment in installed 
across the U.S. from Alaska to Miami, and even overseas. In 
case of any issues, our expert support team is just a phone 
call away. 
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GREENFIELDS OUTDOOR FITNESS 
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see page 14 for details 
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PROPOSED EQUIPMENT LEGEND
UBX217
UBX222
UBX223
UBX244
UBX244W
UBX247
UBX248
UBX248W
UBX289
UBX290
UBX293
UBX298
SGR105
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These 12 units may serve up to 12 people at a time.

Squat
Tai-Chi
Sit-Up Bench
Tricep Press
Accessible Tricep Press
Vertical Press
Shoulder Press
Accessible Shoulder Pressel
Upright Bike
Rower
Bench Press
Leg Extension & Curl
Customized Announcement Sign
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Accessible Tricep Press)
UBX244W

Accessible Shoulder Press
UBX248W
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Tai-Chi
UBX222

Sit Up Bench
UBX223

Tricep Press
UBX244

Squat
UBX217

Vertical Press
UBX247

Shoulder Press
UBX248

Upright Bike
UBX289

Bench Press
UBX293
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Leg Extension & Curl
UBX298
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This announcement board can be used to: 
•	 State safety guidelines 
•	 Acknowledge project donors/sponsors
•	 Encourage healthy lifestyle choices
•	 Provide sample workouts 

Customization available at no charge 
(text, logos, etc.)

CUSTOMIZED ANNOUNCEMENT BOARD
SGR105
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SThe City of Wildwood shall not be liable for any personal injury to any 
person resulting from the use of the exercise equipment at this facility.

The fitness equipment is designed for your enjoyment. 
For your safety, we ask you to comply with the following:
 

Recreation Complex
FITNESS ZONE

2 You must be at least 14 years old to use this equipment. 

1 You assume all risk and responsibility for use of the exercise 
equipment at this facility. 

3 Parents/Guardians: To avoid injuries, do not let your underage 
children use the equipment. 

4 Consult your physician prior to starting any physical fitness 
training program. 

5 The City does not provide any supervision for the use of the 
equipment. 

6 Any potential users with known adverse health conditions should not 
use this equipment. 

7 Before using the equipment, check for loose parts, breaks, cracks or 
other conditions needing attention. If any abnormalities are noticed, do 
not use the equipment. Please call 609-522-5837.

8 Perform exercises according to instructions on 
each piece of equipment. 

9 Breathe normally during physical activity. 

10 Perform resistance exercises according to instructions in a slow, 
controlled manner over the full range of motion. Performing the 
movements too quickly may result in an injury. 

11 During exercise, pay attention to how your body feels.  
If pain or discomfort occurs, STOP THE EXERCISE IMMEDIATELY. 

12 Rest and recovery are important between sets and exercises. 
Please allow 2 minutes of rest between exercises. 

13 Keep a safe distance from exercise equipment when 
in use by others.

Point a smartphone camera at this code to download the Green�elds 
App the perfect companion for your workouts! 
Watch video demos, create exercise routines, and log your progress. 
It’s the best way to get healthy with Green�elds! 

Download the App

City of Wildwood

The CIty of Lancaster shall not be liable for any personal injury to any person 
resulting from the use of the exercise equipment at this facility.

The fitness equipment is designed for your enjoyment. 
For your safety, we ask you to comply with the following:

Skytower Park
FITNESS ZONE

2 You must be at least 14 years old to use this equipment. 

1 You assume all risk and responsibility for use of the exercise equipment at 
this facility. 

3 Parents/Guardians: To avoid injuries, do not let your underage children 
use the equipment. 

4 Consult your physician prior to starting any physical fitness 
training program. 

5 The City does not provide any supervision for the use of the equipment. 

6 Any potential users with known adverse health conditions should not use this 
equipment. 

7 Before using the equipment, check for loose parts, breaks, cracks or other 
conditions needing attention. If any abnormalities are noticed, do not use the 
equipment. Please call 661-723-6077.

8 Perform exercises according to instructions on 
each piece of equipment. 

9 Breathe normally during physical activity. 

10 Perform resistance exercises according to instructions in a slow, 
controlled manner over the full range of motion. Performing the 
movements too quickly may result in an injury. 

11 During exercise, pay attention to how your body feels.  
If pain or discomfort occurs, STOP THE EXERCISE IMMEDIATELY. 

12 Rest and recovery are important between sets and exercises. 
Please allow 2 minutes of rest between exercises. 

13 Keep a safe distance from exercise equipment when 
in use by others.

Point a smartphone camera at this code to download the Green�elds App
the perfect companion for your workouts! 
Watch video demos, create exercise routines, and log your progress. 
It’s the best way to get healthy with Green�elds! 

Download the App
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FRONT FRONT

You assume all risk and responsibility for use of the exercise equipment 
at this facility. 
You must be at least 14 years old to use this equipment. 
Parents/Guardians: To avoid injuries, do not let your underage children 
use the equipment. 
Consult your physician prior to starting any physical fitness  training 
program. 
The City does not provide any supervision for the use of the equipment. 
Any potential users with known adverse health conditions should not 
use this equipment. 
Before using the equipment, check for loose parts, breaks, cracks or 
other conditions needing attention. If any abnormalities are noticed, do 
not use the equipment. Please call 408-986-4820. 
Perform exercises according to instructions on each piece of equipment. 
Breathe normally during physical activity. 
Perform resistance exercises according to instructions in a slow, 
controlled manner over the full range of motion.  Performing the 
movements too quickly may result in an injury. 
During exercise, pay attention to how your body feels.  If pain or 
discomfort occurs, STOP THE EXERCISE IMMEDIATELY. 
Rest and recovery are important between sets and exercises. Please 
allow 2 minutes of rest between exercises or sessions. 
Keep a safe distance from exercise equipment when in use by others.

1.
 
2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 

7.
 

8. 
9.
10.
 

11.

12.

13. 

The fitness equipment is designed for your enjoyment. For your safety, 
we ask you to comply with the following:
 

Welcome to Your

Fitness Zone

®

™
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FRONT FRONT

You assume all risk and responsibility for use of the exercise equipment 
at this facility. 
You must be at least 14 years old to use this equipment. 
Parents/Guardians: To avoid injuries, do not let your underage children 
use the equipment. 
Consult your physician prior to starting any physical fitness  training 
program. 
The City does not provide any supervision for the use of the equipment. 
Any potential users with known adverse health conditions should not 
use this equipment. 
Before using the equipment, check for loose parts, breaks, cracks or 
other conditions needing attention. If any abnormalities are noticed, do 
not use the equipment. Please call 408-986-4820. 
Perform exercises according to instructions on each piece of equipment. 
Breathe normally during physical activity. 
Perform resistance exercises according to instructions in a slow, 
controlled manner over the full range of motion.  Performing the 
movements too quickly may result in an injury. 
During exercise, pay attention to how your body feels.  If pain or 
discomfort occurs, STOP THE EXERCISE IMMEDIATELY. 
Rest and recovery are important between sets and exercises. Please 
allow 2 minutes of rest between exercises or sessions. 
Keep a safe distance from exercise equipment when in use by others.
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2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 
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8. 
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11.

12.

13. 

The fitness equipment is designed for your enjoyment. For your safety, 
we ask you to comply with the following:
 

Welcome to Your

Fitness Zone

®

™

front back

A Complete Exercise Program Includes
3 TYPES OF ACTIVITY: 

Get Active!
Try to be active every day. Even if you’ve never exercised or haven’t 
exercised in many years, you can benefit from fitness at any age.

•

•

•

Before You Start:
Take it easy. Moderate exercise can benefit you as much as intense exercise.
Start slowly. Warm up for 5 to 10 minutes with easy stretching or brisk walking.

Read and understand all exercise instructions.

AEROBIC EXERCISE
(minimum 30 minutes a day)

• Raises your heart rate
• Uses the large muscles of                
  the body (arms, legs, back)
• Decreases risk of chronic       
  disease
• Helps you lose weight

• Increases strength
• Improves balance
• Increases bone density

• Loosens stiff joints
• Lengthens and loosens                        

 
  muscles

STRENGTH-BUILDING  
(minimum 10 minutes a day)

STRETCHING  

(minimum 5 to 10 minutes a day)

FITNESS ZONE AREAS ARE A PROJECT OF THE TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND TO HELP COMMUNITIES GET FIT AND STAY HEALTHY.  tpl.org/fitnesszones

FITNESS 
ZONE

EL AREA DE LA ZONAS DE EJERCICIOS ES UN PROYECTO DE THE TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND PARA AYUDAR A LAS COMUNIDADES A ADAPTARSE Y MANTENRSE SALUDABLE.  
tpl.org/fitnesszones

Un programa completo de ejercicios incluye
3 TIPOS DE ACTIVIDAD:

¡Actívate!

Antes de que empieces:

• Aumenta tu ritmo cardíaco

• Utiliza los músculos 
grandes del cuerpo (brazos, 
piernas, espalda)

• Disminuye el riesgo de 
enfermedades crónicas

• Te ayuda a perder peso

• Aumenta masa múscular

• Fortalece los músculos

• Aumenta la densidad ósea

• Afloja las articulaciones 
rígidas

• Alarga y afloja los 
músculos

ESTIRAMIENTOEJERCICIO AEROBICO FORTALECER LOS MÚSCULOS
(mínimo 30 minutos al día) (mínimo 10 minutos al día) (mínimo de 5 a 10 minutos al día)

•Tómalo con calma. El ejercicio moderado puede beneficiarlo tanto como el ejercicio intenso. 

•Comience lentamente. Calentar durante 5 a 10 minutos con estiramientos fáciles o caminatas rápidas. 

•Lea y comprenda todas las instrucciones de ejercicio.

ZONA DE
EJERCICIOS

Intenta estar activo todos los días. Incluso si nunca ha hecho ejercicios o no lo ha hecho en 
muchos años, puede beneficiarte del ejercicio físico a cualquier edad.

front back
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Unit labels feature safety guidelines, exercise 
instructions and more!

®

™

www.GreenfieldsFitness.com
888-315-9037

User Guidelines
 
This fitness equipment is designed for your 
enjoyment. For your safety, we ask you to 
comply with the following:  

1. NO CHILDREN UNDER AGE 14 ALLOWED 
WITHOUT ADULT SUPERVISION. 

2. User assumes all risk and responsibility for 
using this exercise equipment.

3. Consult a physician prior to starting any physical 
fitness training program. Potential users with 
known adverse health conditions should not use this 
equipment. Before using the equipment, check for 
loose parts, breaks, cracks, or other conditions needing 
attention.

4. Perform exercises according to instructions on each 
piece of the equipment.

5. Breathe normally during physical activity.  
6. Perform resistance exercises according to instructions in 

a slow, controlled manner over the full range of motion. 
Performing the movements too quickly may result in an 
injury. Use the equipment only within your capabilities. 

7. Pay attention to how your body feels. In the event that 
pain or discomfort occurs, STOP THE EXERCISE 
IMMEDIATELY and consult your physician. 

8. Rest and recovery are important between sets and 
exercises. Allow 2 minutes of rest between sets of 
exercises or sessions.

9. Keep fingers, toes, and hair or other non-
participant body parts away from equipment 
elements during exercise. 

10. Keep a safe distance from exercise 
equipment when in use by others. 

Greenfields Outdoor Fitness, Inc. shall not 
be liable for any personal injury to any 
person resulting from the use of this 
exercise equipment.

www.GreenfieldsFitness.com
888-315-9037

ADA Label included on units from 
Greenfields’ Signature Accessible™ line
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The GREENFIELDS OUTDOOR 
FITNESS APP

Greenfields is excited to announce the launch of our exclusive, just-released APP! 
The Greenfields App is the perfect companion to our multigenerational outdoor 

gyms, giving users the ability to search for gyms near their location, explore exercises 
available on Greenfields units, create workouts, and log their progress.

Now available on iOS and Android. 
greenfieldsfitness.com/app-download/

WORKOUT  SCAN search for gyms near you customize your routine quickly find videos & moreEXPLORE
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© 2022 Greenfields Outdoor Fitness, Inc. 
In order to honor our commitment to quality and safety, Greenfields Outdoor Fitness reserves the right to make changes and revise the design specifications without notice.

The following document is supplied as a general inspection document to be performed during regular park 
inspections. Our support team can be reached at (888) 315-9037 x105 or csc@greenfieldsfitness.com. 

Visual Inspection
 � Check all plastic footrests, backrests, seats, etc. for any cracks. If items are cracked in an unsafe 

manner, take photos and contact Greenfields to order new pieces.  
 � Check all rubber grips for any signs of wear, and make sure they are functioning correctly. If grips 

are torn or cut, exposing handlebars, take photos and report to Greenfields.  
 � Inspect welds for any signs of wear. If there is any damage, take photos and report to Greenfields.  
 � Check round safety labels for any signs of wear or vandalism, and send photos if there is.
 � If unsafe for public use, please wrap portion of that unit with a caution-tape to prevent use while 

maintenance is in progress.

Internal Inspection
 � Engage moving parts and ensure full, uninhibited functionality. If units are making noises when 

in use, do NOT lubricate the bearings. Check for any metal on metal contact and send photos to 
Greenfields for review.

 � Inspect bolts and caps to ensure equipment is fully tightened. If screws are loose or missing, 
tighten or install new screws using a thread-locking compound. If new screws are needed, take 
photos of the location they are needed and contact Greenfields to order new screws.

 � If unsafe for public use, please wrap portion of that unit with caution tape to prevent use while 
maintenance is in progress.

Documentation
 � Greenfields takes great pride in providing amazing outdoor fitness gyms that are intended for use 

by the unsupervised masses in public settings.  We do realize that left unattended, units may be 
subject to improper use or even abuse.  We rely on the local maintenance staff to provide the 
necessary support in order to keep all units and parts in optimal operating condition for years to 
come.

 � Please use the inspection log provided.

Reporting
 � Greenfields Customer Support Center is available to help with all inquiries.  Please feel free to 

contact us at:  csc@GreenfieldsFitness.com  or  888-315-9037 x 105
 � Please be sure to include photos and name of the park, city, state, country and on-site contact 

person with whom to communicate.

Inspection Checklist
General Guidelines for Outdoor 
Fitness Equipment

 � Visual Inspection
 � Internal Inspection

 � Documentation
 � Reporting

Inspection process

Questions? Please call 888-315-9037 x105

®

© 2022 Greenfields Outdoor Fitness, Inc. 
In order to honor our commitment to quality and safety, Greenfields Outdoor Fitness reserves the right to make changes and revise the design specifications without notice.

Greenfields Outdoor Fitness equipment is intended to be used by the unsupervised public in a variety of 
outdoor settings. Greenfields is extremely proud of the safe and durable design of its products, which are 
built to surpass their warranty under normal usage. Installations throughout the hemisphere prove this 
equipment’s success in both hot and cold climates, as well as dry and humid conditions. While the units 
are designed to be, for the most part, maintenance free, Greenfields recognizes that heavy and constant 
usage will require a minimal level of maintenance. 

Greenfields recommends periodic visual inspections of all outdoor fitness equipment to ensure that each 
unit is functioning normally and safely. In environments prone to vandalism, local maintenance teams 
should inspect more frequently. Periodic inspection is at the owners’ discretion. Greenfields’ Inspection 
Checklist is a suggestion only and is not intended to replace owners’ own internal inspection system. 

The following information is intended to provide some guidance for local maintenance teams:

Age Appropriate Use
This fitness equipment is classified as Adult Fitness Equipment and is designed to be used by individuals 
14 years or older.  Please take necessary precautionary steps to prevent use (and mis-use) by individuals 
younger than 14.  Parental supervision should be enforced.

Normal Wear & Tear
As with any equipment, certain parts may wear more rapidly due to the type and frequency of usage. 
Most of Greenfields’ replacement parts are designed to be installed easily—with specific instructions 
provided as needed. Every owners’ manual contains a detailed replacement parts list for each unit 
purchased. [Please be advised that the use of decomposed granite (DG) is known to increase the normal 
wear of footrests and platforms. DG particles attach to the soles of shoes and, like sandpaper, grind these 
surfaces continually.]   

Surface Touch-up
During handling and/or installation, the various surfaces of the equipment may become scratched or 
disfigured. Greenfields provides touch-up paint with each shipment, and a “Touch-up Guide” is included in 
this manual. Greenfields’ support staff is always available to answer questions regarding the above. 
 
Vandalism
Greenfields’ equipment is installed in all types of environments.  In some cases, these installations face 
the challenges of vandalism, graffiti, theft, etc.  In some instances touch-up paint is a simple remedy; in 
other cases a replacement part may have to be purchased. While the warranty does not cover cases of 
vandalism, Greenfields’ customer service team will strive to resolve issues quickly and fairly. 

Improper Usage
Since Greenfields’ equipment is used without supervision, it may be subject to improper use—that for 
which it was not designed. Over the years, through its R&D efforts, Greenfields has been able to modify 
the equipment design to minimize damages caused by improper use. Nevertheless, improper use may 
compromise a unit’s integrity, leading to unnecessary repair expense and/or unsafe conditions. Signs of 
improper use can sometimes be detected through visual inspections.

Safety and Upkeep 
Information
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• Limited 10-year warranty on main posts and metal structures
• Limited 5-year warranty on moving parts and bearings
• Limited 5-year warranty on seats and backrests
• Limited 3-year warranty on hydraulic pistons
• Limited 2-year warranty on footrests, armrests, rubber parts, and chains
• Limited 1-year warranty on battle ropes, climbing ropes, and suspension 
trainers

All warranties cover failure due to natural deterioration or manufacturing 
defects and do not include any cosmetic issues or wear and tear from normal 
use. This warranty does not cover cosmetic items such as scratches, dents, 
marring, fading, discoloring, weathering, wear and tear, or normal level of 
rusting. Warranty is valid only if the equipment is installed and maintained 
in conformity with Greenfields’ installation and maintenance procedures 
furnished by Greenfields Outdoor Fitness. Equipment should not be 
exposed to any irrigation, especially with reclaimed water, as this will void 
the warranty. Equipment must be installed on a surface with proper drainage 
and or slope to prevent water buildup around the base of the equipment. 
Equipment should not be installed in basins or in low-lying areas which 
result in equipment being submerged. Equipment should be installed in a 
timely fashion after delivery; however, if the equipment must be stored for an 
extended period of time, crates should be stored in a dry, indoor environment.

OTHER PRODUCT INFORMATION
Greenfields will continue to develop its line of products and therefore 
reserves the right to change the design specifications without notice. The 
equipment is designed for use by individuals weighing up to 300 pounds. 
The equipment is NOT intended to be used by individuals younger than 14 
years of age unless supervised by adults. Greenfields’ units are designed to 
accommodate the majority of users age 14 and above; however, due to the 
nature of outdoor fitness equipment, units are regarded as “one size fits most, 
but not all.”

CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Upon written notification (email or fax) to Greenfields of a product’s failure 
to conform to any of the aforementioned warranties during the applicable 
warranty period, Greenfields shall correct such failure/nonconformity by 
repairing the defective part(s) or providing replacement part(s) within 60 
calendar days of receipt of the notification. Greenfields shall ship the required 
replacement part(s) to the site free of charge, but will not be responsible for 
providing labor or the cost of labor for removing defective part(s) or installing 
replacement part(s). Greenfields will warranty the replacement part(s) for the 
remainder of the original warranty period. Furthermore, no representation, 
oral or written, of any
individual may be substituted for this exclusive limited warranty. To the 

extent permitted by law, Greenfields shall not be liable for any direct, 
indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages, which are expressly 
excluded from the sale of its product. To make claims under the terms of this 
warranty, please contact Greenfields’ Customer Support Center at CSC@
GreenfieldsFitness.com. Please include photos or video.

INSTALLATION
Greenfields’ equipment is constructed from heavy steel pipes and is subject 
to heavy forces and torques when in use as intended. Extra care must be 
taken to ensure that the equipment is securely installed so that it can be 
safely enjoyed for years to come. There are two methods of installation for 
the equipment:
• Surface mount installation with posts bolted to a reinforced concrete slab 
a minimum of 6”-8” thick (please refer to Installation Instructions & Video for 
detailed guidelines)
• Permanent in-ground installation in which the equipment post extensions 
are placed in concrete footings and use provided rebar pegs (please refer to 
Installation Instructions & Video for detailed guidelines)
Installers and project managers are encouraged to contact Greenfields’ 
Customer Support Center with any questions before, during, and/or after 
installation. Detailed installation instructions are available for all products and 
are included in the Operations & Maintenance (O&M) Owner’s Manuals which 
are shipped with every order. Often the installation of Greenfields’ products is 
assigned to the lowest bidding contractor. The contractor may not have been 
in contact with Greenfields prior to the project or seen the detailed Installation 
Instructions. It is the responsibility of the project manager to ensure installing 
contractor is provided with the most updated set of Greenfields’ Installation 
Instructions & Installation Video to ensure the validity of the warranty. Should 
the project installer need a copy of the Installation Instructions, please contact 
Greenfields’ Customer Support Center at 888-315-9037 x105 or by email at 
CSC@GreenfieldsFitness.com.

SAFETY STANDARDS
This adult outdoor fitness equipment is not intended for use by unsupervised 
individuals younger than 14 years of age. ASTM recently adopted ASTM 
F3101−21A Standard Specification for Unsupervised Public Use Outdoor 
Fitness Equipment. While playgrounds are subject to laws in various 
states requiring compliance with ASTM and/or Consumer Product Safety 
Commission (CPSC) guidelines, at time of this publication, and to the best 
knowledge of Greenfields Outdoor Fitness, there are no state laws requiring 
compliance with standards set forth by ASTM for outdoor fitness equipment 
(nor with CPSC guidelines, as none currently exist.) Play equipment can be 
certified to be in compliance with ASTM by the International Playground 
Equipment Manufacturers Association (IPEMA), and many agencies have 
a requirement that they only purchase equipment that is IPEMA certified. 

However, at this time, this is not possible with outdoor fitness equipment, as 
IPEMA does not currently certify compliance of outdoor fitness equipment. 
In addition, at this time there are no programs in place to train certified 
inspectors for outdoor fitness equipment. Without a state law that requires 
compliance, specifications are voluntary only. However, Greenfields Outdoor 
Fitness strives to comply with all of the voluntary specifications of ASTM 
F3101-21A. Greenfields recommends adding a customized sign to each project 
to limit liability.

SURFACING MATERIALS
Over the years, Greenfields’ product has been installed using the following 
various types of surfacing. ASTM 3101-21A suggests impact attenuating 
surfacing for some scenarios. The type of surfacing used is ultimately the 
choice of the owner and their project manager. When it comes to Functional 
Fitness, Challenge Course and any other apparatus with an overhead 
structure, it is advised to use fall attenuating surfacing. Greenfields does 
not promote the use of one type of surfacing over another – the decision is 
ultimately up to project owners and their architects / engineers. For project 
specific information, please feel free to contact a Greenfields project manager.

MAINTENANCE & EQUIPMENT UPKEEP
Greenfields Outdoor Fitness equipment is intended to be used by the 
unsupervised public in a variety of outdoor settings. Greenfields is extremely 
proud of the safe and durable design of its products, which are built to 
surpass their warranty under normal usage. Installations worldwide prove 
this equipment’s success in both hot and cold climates, as well as dry and 
humid conditions. While the units are designed to require, for the most part, 
little to no maintenance, Greenfields recognizes that heavy and constant 
usage will require a minimal level of maintenance which will be scheduled 
based on the specific nature of each project. Installation on an ocean front, 
or with a direct line of sight to the ocean, will expose the units to salt and will 
require additional maintenance which is not required at inland sites or in dry 
climates. Such installations will require a regular freshwater rinse to remove 
the salt from the units (do not use reclaimed water - exposing the equipment 
to reclaimed water will void warranty). Greenfields recommends periodic 
inspection by a maintenance team to ensure each and every apparatus 
functions as intended. Please refer to the Periodic Inspection Checklist 
provided with the O&M Owner’s Manuals.  For project specific information, 
please feel free to contact a Greenfields project manager.

WARRANTY


